
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 “At Craigflower School, we respect and acknowledge the Esquimalt Nation 

and Songhees Nation on whose lands we play, learn, work and grow.” 
 

 

Dear Families of Craigflower School 
We have several important events and dates 
coming up. Please put these on your home 
calendar: 
 

June 6th - Grade 4/5 ALL DAY Camp - 
  Camp Thunderbird - bus leaves 

  Craigflower School at 9:00 am 

June 9th - 9:00 am BIKE RODEO - please bring 

  their bikes and scooters AND a 

  helmet. 
June 11th  - Retirement Party for Lynne has 

  been CANCELLED. 
June 19th - Feast - CANCELLED. 
June 24th  - 1:30 pm - Grade 5 Grad Assembly 

June 26th  - Assembly - Last day of school-  
  Everyone Welcome. 
  - Assembly starts at 10:00 am -  
   please come to say “good bye”. 
  - Family Picnic at 11:30 am - bring a 

   blanket and lunch …. Hot dogs will  
   be served. 
 

 

Way to Go Craigflower! UVic 
Track Meet 
We are very, very proud of all our 30 
children who ran sprints, relays, and 
longer distances at the UVic Track 
Meet.  Our children were GREAT! A 

big thanks to Mr. Clazie for organizing it and 
helping the children practice! Thanks also to our 
helpers and supporters: Jayne Pullman, Esther 
Morris, Wally Underwood, Cheryl Joseph, and 
Lindsay LeBus. Thanks! 
 

Way to Go Brena! 
Congratulations to our 
very own PAC President, Brena Robinson, for 
winning the Victoria Parent Advisory award for a 
PAC member who demonstrates outstanding 
effort and leadership in their school.  Brena has 
done so much in the last five years, to bring the 
voice of our parents into the school and to bring 
more of an Aboriginal voice into the School 
District. Thanks, Brena! 
 

Important Dates for Next School 
Year 2014-15 
Please note the dates for next year: 
 

Schools open on Tuesday, September 2, 2014 
Thanksgiving is Monday, October 13, 2014 
Remembrance Day is Tuesday, November 11, 2014 
The last day in session prior to the Winter Break is 
Friday, December 19, 2014 
Schools re-open on Monday, January 5, 2015 
Family Day is Monday, February 9, 2015 
The last day school is in session prior to Spring Break is 
Friday, March 6, 2015 
Schools re-open on Monday, March 23, 2015 
Good Friday is Friday, April 3, 2015 
Easter Monday is Monday, April 6, 2015 
Victoria Day is Monday, May 18, 2015 
Thursday, June 25, 2015 is the last day of school for 
students 
Friday, June 26, 2015 is an Administrative Day and then 
schools close 
 

Also, the Professional Development Days for 

the 2014/2015 school year were approved as follows: 
Monday, September 22, 2014 - District wide 
Friday, October 24, 2014 - Province wide 
Friday, November 21, 2014 - District wide 
Monday, January 19, 2015 - Craigflower School  
Friday, February 20, 2015 - District wide 
Tuesday, May 19, 2015 - District wide 
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